G.N. 2707

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

2317758

1981402
3178588
2154368
2939319
2174557
2692764
2987566
2365513
2044931
2995486
3095531
2798688
2282296
2742759
2765044
2989263
2718542
2718533
2718537
2718529
0669045
3062545
2847767
2826729

28 Chinext Chairmans' Club Co., Limited -The-

ACME INDUSTRIAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
AMITA LIMITED

AN DA INTERNATIONAL COMMERCE TRADE CO., LIMITED

AOBANG TRADING LIMITED
APPLE ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED
ASIA 18 LIMITED

ASIA INTER CAPITAL LIMITED

ASYST RESOURCES HONG KONG LIMITED

Ascendent Dairy (HK) Limited
Auramed Co., Limited

Azurespace HK Limited

BG Oils and Grains (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

BLAZING SMOOTH LIMITED
BRIGHT WORLD TRADING LIMITED
BRILLIANT JOY TRADING LIMITED
Bencray International Co., Limited
Bright Lusty Limited

Bright Teamwork Limited

Bright Viewpoint Limited

Bright Wayi Limited

CARLSBERG HONG KONG LIMITED
CFV Energy Limited

CGD TRADING LIMITED
CHEERFUL CULTURE LIMITED
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2626593
2753824
2606558
1550290
2899766
1541379
2600442
2931872
2350036

2400215

2699233
2914888
2120652

1055745
1521328
3055793
1960124
1625838
1808134
2272410
2440817

2697404
2727826
2312914
1387192
2753137
0592587
2887007
2291778
3184113
2431081

CHENGTIAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED
CHENGXUAN INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
CHEUNG KWOK HOLDING LIMITED

CHILDREN'S ACADEMY (PRINCE EDWARD) LIMITED
CHINA AIM TRADING LIMITED

CHINA SOURCE INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LIMITED
CHINESE DOG ALLIANCE LIMITED

CHINESE PALACE INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

CHUANGHONG TECHNOLOGY FINANCIAL HOLDING GROUP
CO., LIMITED

CIO & IT EXECUTIVE ASSOCIATION LIMITED

CLEANBOSS GROUP (CHINA) LIMITED
COCREATE LIMITED
COUTURE WEDDING CLUB AND ASSOCIATION (HK) LIMITED

CRYSTAL NANO-TECH CO., LIMITED

China CKH Resources Investment Co., Limited

China Smartpower Limited

D & M INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

DEGAS INTERNATIONAL HOUSE HOLDING CO., LIMITED
DF INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

DMPACK TECH CO LIMITED

Daojiu (China) Healthy Management Group Limited

E LOGISTICS HOLDINGS LIMITED

EAGLE TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

EEFA MACHINERY COMPANY LIMITED

ELITE CREATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
EMILE EDUCATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
ERIKA HOLDINGS LIMITED

EXGIO GIOBLE GROUP LIMITED

Enviro Energy Property (Hong Kong) Limited

Epago Limited

Eucherry Beverage International Limited
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1693406
2760321
3116224
1413318
2633404
2692964
1245132
2558555
2354099
2980987
3033848
2697972
2804266
3109097
3076097
3076117
3108750
3076140
2890302
1266001
2264224

0321758
1474307
2692774
2573157
3105755
2756506
0906282
3000138
2894691
2581176
2946371
2242588

Everbright Energy Limited

F&B CULTURE PROPERTY LIMITED

FDF LIMITED

FEILING GROUP (H.K) CO., LIMITED

FOISTART CHEMICAL CO., LIMITED

FOREVER HEAT 18 LIMITED

FRANCE PLAYBOY FINERY LIMITED

FUHSING TRADING HONG KONG LIMITED

FULLSTAR INTERNATIONAL GROUP (HONGKONG) LIMITED
FUNG WONG (HK) TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
Fa Wang Trading Limited

Faith Lead Trading Limited

Farontier Technology Limited

Feixun International Trading Limited

First Finance Asset Management Limited

First Finance Securities Limited

First Finance Wealth Management Limited

First Insurance Limited

Fuging Group Co., Limited

G3 HONG KONG LIMITED

GERMAN BALUOTE HEAT ENERGY TECHNOLOGY COMPANY
LIMITED

GIMELLI LABORATORIES COMPANY LIMITED

GOFLY LIMITED

GOLD DRAGON 18 LIMITED

GOLDEN WELLS TRADING CO., LIMITED

GOSUN INTERNATIONAL CULTURAL MEDIA CO., LIMITED
GRACE WORK LIMITED

GROUP WAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

GUANG ZHOU X-LOGISTICS INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
GWL INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

Ganavy HK Group Company Limited

Generation for Tomorrow Limited

Global Beauty Health Management & Technology Co., Limited
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2968000
1531131
2649093
2865828
0995192
2018593
3004535
2878851
0713685
2756598
2390496
2890608
1871807
1744796
2468105
3081339
2990052
3138054
1694124

2901306
2889483
2333619
3097046
0236237
2897133
2313643
1732587

2605321

1309209
0895190

Golden Fish International Limited

Good View Fashion Accessories Limited

Grit Development Limited

Guangzhou Yuanxi Clothing Limited

HANNA TRADING CO., LIMITED

HB-KALIBR TOOLS & EQUIPMENTS CO., LIMITED
HBY INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

HENKAN LIMITED

HING YIP DESIGN LIMITED

HK AUSPICIOUS CLOUDS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HK CHENGMEI LIMITED

HK DONGZHIMEI BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED

HK KAIDILONG TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HK KAIHUI INT'L TRADING CO., LIMITED

HK MOSTJOY INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
HK RUIX TRADE LIMITED

HK SHENGSHI INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HK SUPER MOVIL ELECTRONICS LIMITED

HK SWS Education Int'l Development Group Limited

HK TONGWEI INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

HK ZMIJT INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG CIGAR EXCHANGE LIMITED

HONG KONG GUANGZHAO TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG PRENATAL DIAGNOSIS CENTRE LIMITED
HONGKONG COLEY TRADING LIMITED

HONGKONG DAIDI INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG FTUTENA (INT'L) COSMETICS LIMITED

HONGKONG HENGFENG INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRY
LIMITED

HONGKONG HONGYAN ELECTRONIC LIMITED

HONGKONG INTERNATIONAL STAR SPORT DEVELOPING
COMPANY LIMITED
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2539267

2699610
1672218
3097073
2996281
2881503
1682792

1308326
1890442
2470843
1860695
2706544
2681871
2889595

2818159

1396420

3107317
2700700

2929632
2887215
2736373
2761502

3102866
2806392
2973671
2698427
3101471
2922512
2522052

HONGKONG JIEKELAOSI PIANO GROUP CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG L.R. CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG OCEANO INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG SHENGZO TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG SPLENDID LIMITED

HONGKONG SUPER SMART TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG YUI HO INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISE GROUP
LIMITED

HONGKONG ZHUOXIN MOULD LIMITED
HONOUR JUMBO INC LIMITED
HUASHENG PLASTIC INDUSTRY LIMITED
HY BATHROOM CO., LIMITED

Henan Engineering Developing Limited

Hettie Investment Limited

Hong Kong (International) Global Pro-Integration Marriage Group
Limited

Hong Kong Asia-Pacific Young Entrepreneurs Association Limited

Hong Kong Classic Car Regiment Brand Management Co., Limited

Hong Kong ProsThriving Trade Co., Limited

Hong Kong Vectech Automation Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Wise Myanmar Limited
Hong Kong Yibao Trading Limited
HongKong Collodi Commercial And Trade Co., Limited

HongKong Tianlian Biology (Yunnan) Trade Limited

Hongkong Fuhui Trade Limited

Hongkong Tian Ji International Group Limited
Hongzhi Intelligent Equipment Trading Co., Limited
Horizon Line Expeditions Limited

Huiyuan Packing Solution Materials Co., Limited
Hung Hing Renovation Limited

18.0 LIMITED
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3112507
3113562
2459074
3109782
2322779
1364203
2756403
2006546
2390763
1528603
2639252
2986494
2603525
2735124
1394632
0535585
3095193
2639620
2568568
2972415
2419346
2738560
1837469
2941201

2768380
1480569
1826758
2924089
3038948
2978283
2632467
3078257
1882845

IGEM INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED
INNOART LIGHTING LIMITED
INTERNATIONAL ONLINE REPUTATION LIMITED
ITALY LOUISS VUITTON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Imed Medical Equipment Limited

JAMMY GLOBAL LIMITED

JAPAN NISHIZAWA LIMITED

JER FASHION ACCESSORIES CO., LIMITED
JIA HUA INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
JTABAO STONE MATERIAL LIMITED

JIAKE TRADE CO., LIMITED

JIN SANGT INDUSTRIAL (H.K) LIMITED
JIN'S CARE (HK) CO., LIMITED

JINCHANG HOLDINGS HK LIMITED

JRD TECHNOLOGIES (HK) CO., LIMITED

K. S. PROPERTIES LIMITED

K3 Global Limited

KIM WAN LEE TRADING LIMITED

KONG CHI TRADING LIMITED

Kia Group Co., Limited

Kingshare Technology (HongKong) Limited

Kritas Electronic Limited

LEKAI INTERNATIONAL TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
LIFESTYLE CREATING BUSINESS MANAGEMENT COMPANY

LIMITED
LITTLE STAR INTERNATIONAL TRADE LIMITED

LONG BASE (HK) LIMITED

LOVE FLYING SKY INVESTMENT TRADING LIMITED
LUCK JIT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

LUI'S TRADING (HK) LIMITED

LYUE TRADING LIMITED

Leo & Cesar HK Limited

Leung Sing Engineering Company Limited

LinkDesks Tech Limited

B T S ATR A E]
AR RSB AR AE
SR ERR SR A TR AE]

FARIRAFATR A

R EEARAT
FEEAMARAE
EUHEGARAE

B A RAIRAE
QS (T ) AR AE]
B R A ]
BRI (E R AR A E]
HIRESEAIRAE

EEFIEAARAE
B E S AIRAE]
R EA TR
BHEHR(EE)ARAE
KR T AR AT

LY EIRHE S AIRAE

I 1 AR P SR E A TR A E]

BEFHRERSARAE
ERERATRAE
REHHEHE)AIRAE
HERIS S AR

BREEBARAFE

B TR A E]
SR (S AATRAE



2913225
0738236
3147019
2370792
1843613
0196195
1764775
3013654
2878340
2999589
2236296
2479216
1601390
2376631
2242843
2891984
2673397
3133113
2548104

1859987
3125965
2892695
0597019
1771052
0177255
1211721
1059794
2439481
2281162
3096603
1544231
1905786
2985162

MANSHIN TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

MAX GOLDEN LIMITED

MG MAK Limited

MILANO (HONGKONG) INT'L CO., LIMITED
MIVE International Limited

MIXLAND SECRETARIAL SERVICE LIMITED
MODERN LIGHTING CENTER CO., LIMITED
MONCOMEY TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
MSL CONSULTING HK LIMITED

MULTI PRO CO., LIMITED

Maho Lines Limited

Mattel Ventures International IT Limited

Meiho Currie & Brown Limited

Micropeter Technology Co., Limited

Milky way gorgeous Limited

Mitos International Trading Limited

Mu Ge Trading Limited

NCS ELECTRONICS COMPANY LIMITED

NORLIN ENTERPRISE OF MULTINATIONAL SCHOOLING
INVESTMENT (HK) LIMITED

Nable & Pure Drinking Water Co., Limited

New Tomorrow World Cultural Heritage Company Limited
Old Henry Limited

P.D.A. CONTRACTING (FAR EAST) COMPANY LIMITED
P.H.I. PLAMIKA INVESTMENTS LIMITED

PAMA GROUP (HONG KONG) LIMITED

PRESIDENT PARKING MANAGEMENT (PING XIANG) LIMITED

PROPERTYBASE LIMITED
Peerlink Machinery Co., Limited
People Capital Limited
Perzentage Limited
PhatSourcing HK Limited

Port of Design Limited

RAILETTE LIMITED
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1964601
2006276
2430132
2186864
2975129
2782831
1347497
2385715
2953189
3085626
2875204
0477318
1495753

2345787
2703918
2987583
2555160
2842608
2796048
2525441
1122853
1890058
1858002
2468715
2709491
2231669
1562940
1260184
2226178
2290820
2509479
2815185

REACHING FREIGHT SERVICES CO., LIMITED
REGAL OVERSEAS SERVICES LIMITED
RIGHT LINE PRECISION INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
RUIHEART LIMITED

RUNTONG TRADE LIMITED

Raymon International Limited

Reach Publications Limited

Ren Fei Cao Mu Productions Limited

Roy Tang Limited

S PINK COMPANY LIMITED

S. A. M. (TST) Limited

SANEX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SHANGHAI MINGRUI INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO.,
LIMITED

SHANGRUI ELECTRONICS LIMITED

SHENG LI INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LIMITED
SHENGYUAN HOUSEHOLD CO., LIMITED

SHENZHEN GOMAX TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SHENZHEN WOODPECKER COMMERCE CO., LIMITED
SILK RELO CONSULTANCY LIMITED

SIYING (HK) GARMENT ACCESSORIES CO., LIMITED

SKC PRECISION LIMITED

SKYWARD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

ST168 LIMITED

STAGE H LIMITED

STONE CONTENT UNION TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
STRONG SOURCE LIMITED

SUN'S ONGLORY GROUP LIMITED

SUNBOW SHOES CO., LIMITED

SUNNY CHAMPION TRADING LIMITED

SUNSHINE INT'L YOGA BUSINESS COLLEGE CO., LIMITED
Shangsi Health Industry Group Co., Limited

Shing Tat International Education Consulting Limited
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3093825
3044961
2736447
2296867
1492027
2892470
2748942
1711600
1708959
2965704
2478096
3043060
2831143
2007576
1994627
1513027
2696822
1605380
2939386
0145008
2120206
3099192
2880519
2984399
2731028
1822083
26066822
2906173
2359737
1600073
2754866
2717101
2755893

Simple is Timeless Limited

Sun Digital Solutions Company Limited

Sunjetty Holding Co., Limited

Sunlife Holding Limited

TERA SUCCESS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
TIN SUM TRADING LIMITED

TREASURELUX INTERNATIONAL TRADING CO., LIMITED
U TYRE LIMITED

U WELL GROUP (HK) CO., LIMITED
UPMUSIC LIMITED

VAABLE CONTROLS CO., LIMITED

VIA Catering Limited

Vsonic Holdings Limited

WE COMMERCE LIMITED

WEALTH GRACE (HONG KONG) LIMITED
WEALTH TALENT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
WIN TARGET INVESTMENTS LIMITED
WINWIN GLOBAL TRADING LIMITED
WOHENG TRADING LIMITED

WORLD CHINESE (NOMINEES) LIMITED
WORLD PIPES VALVES & FITTINGS LIMITED
Wai Shun Transport Limited

Weikent Hongkong Co., Limited

West Island Entertainment Limited

WiseWork Limited

Wiseton Technology (HK) Limited

Wishful Vegetarian Food Limited

XIUSIDUN (HONG KONG) TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Xlink Technology (HK) Co., Limited

YAGANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

YAO LONG METAL PRODUCT CO., LIMITED
YILV TRAVEL LIMITED

YINIFEIER INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL BEAUTY (HONG KONG)

LIMITED
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1944096 YIWU WAHU GIFT PACKING CO., LIMITED FETERELEEERAH

2466470 YONG SHUN XING TRADING LIMITED FKIEEL S AR

2781146 YORK DRAGON TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED JHREE BhE AR A E]
2905357 YUNJIGUANG (HK) TECHNOLOGY LIMITED ERETRHRARAF
2934852 Ye Tai Fung Company Limited FEREAIRAE

3067684 YiE (HongKong) Trading Co., Limited F(EBHEZARAT
2753811 YiXingLong International Trade Co., Limited (BEREIEHE S ARAE
2888025 Yoyee Products Limited BEERAERAE

3092977 ZECER TRADE LIMITED B ESARATE

2945744 ZHONG SHENG HOLDINGS DEVELOPMENT GROUP LIMITED 1 & #7e it 5 e G2 I A5 R /A 5
1674850 iShe Limited AT RS RHEAIRAE
2978473 iTake Consultants Limited ERIBERAR AT

2773596 AP RE A REAIRATE

5 May 2023 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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